SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Insurance to Original Senate Bill No. 113 by Senator Hewitt

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 22:1483" to "R.S. 22:1483(A), (B), and (C)(1)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, lines 4 and 5, delete "to provide an option for certain discounts;"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 7, change "R.S. 22:1483 is" to "R.S. 22:1483(A), (B), and (C)(1) are"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, delete lines 8 through 13, and insert the following:
- 9 "\\$1483. Premium discounts, credits, rate differentials, adjustments in deductibles, 10 and other adjustments for compliance with building codes and for 11 damage mitigation"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 1, line 14, change "**B.**" to "A."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 15 On page 2, line 4, change "(C)(1)" to "B."
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 9, before "mitigation" change "Such" to "The"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, line 10, after "not" and before "limited" delete "be" and after "attachments"
- 20 change the semicolon ";" to a comma ","
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 22 On page 2, delete lines 11 through 13, insert the following:
- 23 "barriers; roof coverings; brace gable ends; construction techniques which that
- 24 enhance or reinforce roof strength; roof-covering performance; roof-to-wall
- strength, wall-to-floor-to-foundation strength; opening protection; and window,
- door, and"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 2, delete lines 15 through 17
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 30 On page 2, line 18, change "**D.**" to "C."

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 2, between lines 27 and 28, insert "* * *"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 2, delete lines 28 and 29
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 6 On page 3, delete lines 1 through 29
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 8 On page 4, delete lines 1 through 23
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 10 On page 4, between lines 23 and 24, insert the following:
- 11 Section 2. This Section may be cited as the "The State Uniform Construction Code
- and the Louisiana Fortified Roof Premium Discount Act".
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 4, line 24, change "Section 2." to "Section 3."